
Галичское Заозерье
Спортфест Совкомбанк

рогейн 4 часа
12 июля 2025, Толтуново

ПРОТОКОЛ РЕЗУЛЬТАТОВ

4Б_ЖВ

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Симонова Елена            ЯрЛеди               7025    64-    0=   64  03:53:35   8:13( 33)   9:49( 54)  10:26( 40)  14:18( 66)  23:35( 56)  10:19( 91)  22:00( 30)  24:39( 49)  21:02( 75)  20:11( 24)  18:28( 86)  21:07( 32)  12:12( 51) 

   2 Васильева Марина          Ангарчанка           7026    41-    0=   41  03:41:12   9:25( 33)  12:39( 54)  13:37( 40)  16:15( 66)  31:29( 56)  13:47( 91)  27:02( 30)  35:44( 49)  55:09( 25) 

   3 Карабанова Ольга          БоевыеЛисы           7023    30-    0=   30  03:57:08  12:18( 32)  27:19( 86)  24:55( 24)  38:34( 75)  80:45( 66)  17:26( 40) 

   4 Смирнова Юлия             БоевыеЛисы           7021    30-    0=   30  03:57:12  12:11( 32)  26:55( 86)  25:24( 24)  38:38( 75)  80:49( 66)  17:23( 40) 
   5 Викторова Марина          БоевыеЛисы           7022    30-    0=   30  03:57:16  12:03( 32)  27:50( 86)  24:43( 24)  38:27( 75)  80:50( 66)  17:33( 40) 
   6 Хмелева Людмила           БоевыеЛисы           7020    30-    0=   30  03:57:21  12:00( 32)  27:48( 86)  24:47( 24)  38:38( 75)  80:46( 66)  17:23( 40) 

4Б_ЖО

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Сумарокова Валентина      К2                   7043    73-    0=   73  03:46:31   8:39( 33)   9:43( 54)   8:33( 40)  12:16( 66)  21:31( 56)   8:53( 91)  17:46( 30)  18:53( 49)  20:52( 75)  16:37( 24)  11:46( 86)  24:42( 51)  15:47( 70)  16:54( 32)   9:29( 25)

 
   2 Цикова Светлана           Fox                  7042    69-    0=   69  03:55:14   7:31( 33)   9:11( 54)   8:35( 40)  10:41( 66)  20:06( 56)  23:08( 91)  17:46( 30)  20:16( 49)  18:05( 75)  16:59( 24)  15:23( 86)  20:40( 55)  29:44( 51)   9:03( 32) 

   3 Кардакова Екатерина       Рыжик                7040    74-    9=   65  04:08:56   7:47( 33)   8:12( 54)   6:52( 40)  14:09( 49)  14:58( 66)  19:40( 56)   8:50( 91)  28:27( 30)  31:05( 75)  17:51( 55)  29:26( 70)  16:25( 51)  11:09( 32)  21:04( 86) 

   4 Баранова Мария            Мария                7032    54-    0=   54  03:45:00  11:55( 33)  12:02( 54)  12:20( 40)  14:14( 66)  35:17( 91)  21:44( 30)  21:57( 49)  30:03( 75)  21:08( 24)  15:13( 86)  17:37( 32) 
   5 Устименко Екатерина       _                    7036    45-    0=   45  03:50:02  16:06( 32)  14:26( 51)  23:22( 70)  18:09( 80)  38:00( 44)  25:25( 62)  30:02( 93)  19:27( 39) 
   6 Смирнова Любовь           DancFamily           7030    36-    0=   36  03:30:17  10:09( 32)  14:24( 51)  26:46( 70)  17:07( 80)  73:53( 86)  36:49( 33)  23:17( 25) 
   7 Смирнова Анастасия        DancFamily           7028    36-    0=   36  03:30:20  10:08( 32)  14:21( 51)  26:54( 70)  17:00( 80)  73:54( 86)  36:46( 33)  23:24( 25) 
   8 Бобина Виктория           DancFamily           7029    36-    0=   36  03:30:22  10:11( 32)  14:23( 51)  26:54( 70)  17:00( 80)  73:53( 86)  36:51( 33)  23:19( 25) 
   9 Савченко Анна             Анна                 7027    32-    0=   32  03:48:45  13:38( 32)  43:15( 86)  44:04( 24)  26:46( 75)  45:44( 40)  17:36( 54)  22:21( 33) 
  10 Евланова Мария            Бригада Е            7038    32-    0=   32  03:48:48  13:58( 32)  40:54( 86)  45:09( 24)  27:45( 75)  43:38( 40)  19:25( 54)  22:17( 33) 
  11 Букарева Тамара           Бригада БУ           7033    32-    0=   32  03:48:58  13:53( 32)  42:33( 86)  43:01( 24)  27:59( 75)  45:35( 40)  17:14( 54)  22:48( 33) 
  12 Пинаева Полина            Где финиш?           7048    30-    0=   30  03:56:29  12:22( 32)  27:34( 86)  23:35( 24)  39:49( 75)  81:03( 66)  17:07( 40) 
  13 Смирнова Дарья            Где финиш?           7049    30-    0=   30  03:57:07  12:25( 32)  27:34( 86)  23:36( 24)  39:49( 75)  81:02( 66)  17:07( 40) 
  14 Смирнова Екатерина        Двоянова             7037    33-    5=   28  04:04:35   7:28( 25)  21:16( 32)  26:02( 51)  40:19( 80)  84:17( 55)  15:33( 24)  21:01( 86) 
  15 Курилова Валентина        Мечта                7035    24-    0=   24  03:26:48  14:25( 33)  19:13( 54)  21:37( 40)  19:49( 66)  24:40( 49)  98:18( 25) 
  16 Курилова Галина           Мечта                7034    24-    0=   24  03:26:58  14:30( 33)  19:03( 54)  21:47( 40)  19:47( 66)  24:34( 49)  98:30( 25) 
  17 Ширяева Валентина         13:13                7046    22-    0=   22  03:07:30  13:33( 33)  16:05( 54)  28:24( 40)  21:31( 66)  30:42( 49) 
  18 Зиновьева Ирина           13:13                7044    22-    0=   22  03:07:30  13:31( 33)  16:12( 54)  28:21( 40)  21:26( 66)  30:47( 49) 
  19 Бирюкова Виктория         13:13                7047    22-    0=   22  03:07:35  13:27( 33)  16:09( 54)  28:30( 40)  21:26( 66)  30:39( 49) 
  20 Кутузова Екатерина        13:13                7045    22-    0=   22  03:07:37  13:30( 33)  16:11( 54)  28:19( 40)  21:35( 66)  30:38( 49) 

4Б_ЖСВ

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Курилова Татьяна          Мечта                7050    24-    0=   24  03:27:01  14:22( 33)  19:22( 54)  21:29( 40)  19:59( 66)  24:38( 49)  98:18( 25) 

4Б_МВ

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Андреев Виталий           Лично                7051    72-    0=   72  03:47:28   6:25( 33)  10:41( 54)   5:43( 40)  12:05( 49)  16:43( 66)  21:05( 56)   7:02( 91)  17:25( 30)  27:18( 75)  17:27( 24)  10:34( 55)  18:03( 39)  20:28( 51)  10:09( 32)  12:31( 86) 

   2 Соколов Вячеслав          Малахит              7057    72-    2=   70  04:01:42   7:43( 33)   8:52( 54)   7:41( 40)  11:15( 66)  20:46( 56)  22:49( 91)  18:00( 30)  21:05( 49)  18:24( 75)  14:53( 24)  13:42( 86)  22:55( 55)  17:45( 39)  18:14( 51)  10:27( 32) 

   3 Тырыкин Сергей            Маламут              7052    74-    9=   65  04:08:56   7:52( 33)   8:02( 54)   6:58( 40)  14:16( 49)  14:52( 66)  19:43( 56)   8:34( 91)  28:44( 30)  31:02( 75)  17:50( 55)  29:28( 70)  17:20( 51)  10:04( 32)  21:15( 86) 

   4 Степанов Алексей          Блуждающий           7054    59-    0=   59  03:42:33   8:00( 33)  11:53( 54)  11:17( 40)  14:34( 66)  28:08( 56)   8:08( 91)  26:39( 30)  19:05( 49)  22:44( 75)  24:19( 55)  27:26( 86) 
   5 Самаков Игорь             ВА РХБЗ              7001    48-    0=   48  03:45:44   8:16( 33)  11:28( 54)  10:15( 40)  13:41( 66)  22:34( 56)  10:08( 91)  37:37( 30)  34:11( 49)  35:42( 75)  22:24( 24) 
   6 Пинаев Александр          Квадрики             7110    32-    0=   32  03:56:58  12:58( 33)  13:00( 54)  12:38( 40)  15:59( 66)  34:52( 56)  17:15( 91) 

4Б_МД

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Бовин Михаил              mr. Mish             7059    55-    0=   55  03:53:12   6:47( 32)  10:22( 51)  18:43( 70)  13:08( 80)  34:13( 44)  24:36( 62)  22:09( 93)  46:00( 69)  21:32( 55)  31:38( 25) 

   2 Якобчук Роман             СЯМ                  7067    42-    0=   42  03:23:51   7:38( 32)  44:10( 86)  18:40( 24)  20:58( 75)  29:40( 49)  24:02( 66)  16:45( 40)  13:39( 54)  15:04( 33) 



   3 Семенов Игорь             СЯМ                  7066    42-    0=   42  03:23:54   7:30( 32)  43:43( 86)  19:11( 24)  20:59( 75)  29:40( 49)  24:00( 66)  16:46( 40)  13:48( 54)  14:55( 33) 
   4 Мохов Матвей              СЯМ                  7065    42-    0=   42  03:23:57   7:33( 32)  43:45( 86)  19:08( 24)  20:59( 75)  29:45( 49)  23:55( 66)  16:46( 40)  13:43( 54)  15:04( 33) 

   5 Смирнов Владимир          НКС                  7062    42-    0=   42  03:24:01  10:47( 32)  41:19( 86)  18:24( 24)  20:58( 75)  30:54( 49)  23:34( 66)  16:07( 40)  13:19( 54)  15:19( 33) 
   6 Кабанов Егор              НКС                  7064    42-    0=   42  03:24:02  10:48( 32)  41:22( 86)  18:23( 24)  21:04( 75)  30:52( 49)  23:25( 66)  16:11( 40)  13:21( 54)  15:19( 33) 
   7 Набатов Семен             НКС                  7063    42-    0=   42  03:24:08  10:51( 32)  41:17( 86)  18:24( 24)  21:04( 75)  30:49( 49)  23:26( 66)  16:20( 40)  13:17( 54)  15:21( 33) 

   8 Торопынин Тимофей         ТБ                   7061    41-    0=   41  03:49:27  33:58( 32)  15:43( 51)  19:52( 70)  15:54( 80)  49:38( 62)  30:27( 93)  19:30( 39) 
   9 Баринов Егор              ТБ                   7060    41-    0=   41  03:49:29  33:56( 32)  15:43( 51)  19:33( 70)  16:13( 80)  49:34( 62)  30:34( 93)  19:27( 39) 

4Б_МО

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Арсеньев Сергей           Рыбинск              7090    68-    0=   68  03:41:43   6:43( 33)   8:04( 54)   8:28( 40)   9:03( 66)  17:18( 56)  13:44( 91)  34:01( 49)  21:10( 75)  15:52( 24)  11:27( 55)  32:00( 51)  10:46( 32)  14:04( 86)  14:42( 25) 

   2 Королев Константин        44                   7073    67-    0=   67  03:53:07   6:19( 33)  10:50( 54)   5:37( 40)  12:14( 49)  16:40( 66)  22:07( 56)   7:25( 91)  26:23( 30)  36:38( 75)  22:01( 55)  21:16( 86)  16:59( 32)  12:02( 51) 

   3 Хомушку Менги             ВА РХБЗ              7014    65-    0=   65  03:42:46   6:12( 33)  14:40( 54)   7:43( 40)  11:06( 66)  20:08( 56)  12:05( 91)  25:50( 30)  16:51( 49)  21:53( 75)  25:16( 55)  17:02( 69)  29:34( 86) 

   4 Солодкий Михаил           ВА РХБЗ              7003    61-    0=   61  03:57:03  31:19( 86)  14:15( 32)  20:01( 51)  16:17( 70)  13:15( 80)  32:27( 44)  16:25( 62)  19:58( 93)  33:42( 69)  15:49( 55) 
   5 Игнатов Григорий          ВА РХБЗ              7009    61-    0=   61  03:57:09  24:49( 86)  20:47( 32)  18:38( 51)  16:56( 70)  13:59( 80)  31:25( 44)  17:13( 62)  19:43( 93)  34:15( 69)  13:32( 55) 
   6 Прозоров Александр        Красавцы             7098    59-    0=   59  03:38:43   8:06( 33)   8:15( 54)   8:50( 40)  10:06( 66)  20:35( 56)  13:07( 91)  21:54( 30)  22:55( 49)  20:16( 75)  26:00( 55)  31:10( 51)  14:12( 32) 
   7 Яковлев Антон             Красавцы             7096    59-    0=   59  03:38:43   8:03( 33)   8:15( 54)   8:52( 40)  10:11( 66)  20:26( 56)  13:08( 91)  21:55( 30)  22:55( 49)  20:24( 75)  25:57( 55)  31:04( 51)  14:08( 32) 
   8 Гайнуллин Рамиль          Красавцы             7097    59-    0=   59  03:38:47   8:08( 33)   8:39( 54)   8:28( 40)  10:30( 66)  20:11( 56)  13:07( 91)  21:56( 30)  22:53( 49)  20:24( 75)  25:58( 55)  31:02( 51)  14:13( 32) 
   9 Пухов Борис               Островское           7089    56-    0=   56  03:40:12   8:31( 33)   8:30( 54)   8:44( 40)  13:38( 66)  22:06( 56)  10:41( 91)  35:12( 30)  24:02( 49)  28:49( 75)  25:26( 24)  15:32( 86) 
  10 Титов Алексей             Островское           7087    56-    0=   56  03:40:15   8:37( 33)   8:38( 54)   9:13( 40)  12:53( 66)  22:12( 56)  10:39( 91)  35:14( 30)  23:56( 49)  28:56( 75)  25:15( 24)  15:42( 86) 
  11 Титов Александр           Островское           7088    56-    0=   56  03:40:18   8:34( 33)   8:25( 54)   9:25( 40)  13:04( 66)  22:09( 56)  10:38( 91)  35:05( 30)  24:10( 49)  28:45( 75)  25:22( 24)  15:36( 86) 
  12 Букарев Иван              Бригада БУ           7068    55-    0=   55  03:54:01   6:23( 32)  10:35( 51)  18:50( 70)  13:06( 80)  34:10( 44)  24:27( 62)  23:04( 93)  44:43( 69)  22:01( 55)  31:56( 25) 
  13 Савченко Никита           NickSaven            7069    54-    0=   54  03:37:33   7:57( 33)   8:52( 54)   8:45( 40)  10:36( 66)  20:48( 56)  14:54( 91)  62:13( 75)  23:19( 55)  24:39( 51)  13:31( 32)  16:45( 25) 
  14 Бовин Алексей             Буба 76              7082    53-    0=   53  03:52:53   6:45( 32)  11:58( 51)  17:28( 70)  12:46( 80)  34:22( 44)  24:25( 62)  22:12( 93)  45:55( 69)  21:36( 55) 
  15 Похлебаев Арсений         ВА РХБЗ              7007    48-    0=   48  03:30:33   6:35( 33)  11:59( 54)   7:40( 40)  10:07( 66)  21:44( 56)  15:39( 91)  30:14( 30)  24:31( 49)  22:22( 75)  35:02( 24) 
  16 Фурочкин Михаил           ВА РХБЗ              7013    47-    0=   47  03:26:29   6:28( 33)  13:24( 54)   8:40( 40)  28:49( 56)  16:19( 91)  51:04( 49)  19:40( 75)  23:02( 24)  17:54( 86) 
  17 Калмыков Владислав        ВА РХБЗ              7010    47-    0=   47  03:26:29   6:22( 33)  13:19( 54)   8:50( 40)  28:42( 56)  16:14( 91)  51:12( 49)  19:48( 75)  22:53( 24)  15:43( 86) 
  18 Молчанов Александр        44                   7099    46-    0=   46  03:55:51  10:06( 33)  11:47( 54)  12:20( 40)  16:07( 66)  26:04( 56)  26:27( 91)  26:21( 30)  28:05( 49)  34:11( 75) 
  19 Тимофеев Алексей          44                   7100    46-    0=   46  03:55:53  10:10( 33)  11:47( 54)  12:14( 40)  16:11( 66)  26:07( 56)  26:24( 91)  26:15( 30)  28:12( 49)  34:09( 75) 
  20 Баранов Дмитрий           Дмитрий              7071    46-    0=   46  03:57:26  12:21( 33)  12:52( 54)  11:28( 40)  14:17( 66)  25:15( 56)  20:55( 91)  21:14( 30)  34:36( 49)  50:07( 75) 
  21 Фёдоров Алексей           _                    7078    45-    0=   45  03:50:16  15:53( 32)  14:36( 51)  23:27( 70)  18:11( 80)  37:16( 44)  26:08( 62)  29:51( 93)  19:13( 39) 
  22 Смирнов Иван              Абрис                7070    45-    0=   45  03:50:53   9:53( 33)  12:24( 54)  12:47( 40)  15:39( 66)  25:59( 56)  25:56( 91)  56:34( 49)  32:20( 75)  20:22( 24) 
  23 Сидоренко Ярослав         ВА РХБЗ              7005    42-    0=   42  03:14:48   6:31( 33)  21:20( 40)  11:52( 66)  20:13( 56)  12:01( 91)  19:00( 30)  45:35( 75)  25:16( 55) 
  24 Демидов Алексей           демидовы             7072    39-    0=   39  03:46:45  13:55( 33)  17:11( 54)  26:41( 40)  21:09( 66)  33:02( 49)  34:12( 75)  25:48( 24)  20:12( 86) 
  25 Фомин Павел               BDC(СКБ)             7092    29-    0=   29  03:28:42  11:02( 33)  14:14( 54)  13:27( 40)  19:56( 66)  23:38( 49)  56:15( 75) 
  26 Баев Данил                BDC(СКБ)             7094    29-    0=   29  03:28:44  10:58( 33)  14:12( 54)  13:31( 40)  19:36( 66)  23:52( 49)  55:54( 75) 
  27 Котонаев Владислав        BDC(СКБ)             7093    29-    0=   29  03:28:47  11:06( 33)  14:16( 54)  13:33( 40)  19:37( 66)  23:52( 49)  56:03( 75) 
  28 Нестеров Артем            ВА РХБЗ              7011    24-    0=   24  02:37:59   6:16( 33)  16:43( 40)  32:35( 91)  17:42( 30)  64:52( 32)  14:49( 25) 
  29 Евланов Александр         Бригада Е            7079    23-    0=   23  03:48:56  13:45( 32)  43:15( 86)  42:57( 24)  27:55( 75)  85:41( 33) 
  30 Жучков Иван               Жучков               7095    49-   29=   20  04:28:51  27:41( 86)  18:30( 32)  18:20( 51)  28:06( 55)  13:21( 24)  20:53( 75)  27:22( 49)  46:16( 91)  27:29( 66) 

4Б_МСВ

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Соколов Алексей           =                    7101    44-    0=   44  03:55:07   7:17( 32)  24:35( 86)  32:22( 54)  12:17( 40)  14:34( 66)  27:14( 56)  24:16( 91)  50:59( 49) 

   2 Максимов Александр        Павлинович           7103    34-    0=   34  03:28:54   7:27( 32)  31:02( 86)  19:10( 24)  17:34( 55)  37:40( 69)  31:50( 39)  27:19( 51)  31:17( 25) 

   3 Кривуша Владимир          Таежник              7104    32-    0=   32  03:12:35  38:59( 86)  19:09( 24)  32:27( 75)  30:33( 40)  15:03( 54)  19:07( 33)  26:21( 32) 

   4 Мовчан Сергей             МовчанСА             7102    16-    0=   16  03:45:37  40:10( 86) 100:53( 33)  20:46( 54) 

4Б_СВ

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Бойцов Алексей            Оптимисты.           7106    42-    3=   39  04:02:01  12:13( 33)  14:47( 54)  21:26( 40)  17:40( 66)  25:50( 49)  35:15( 75)  37:11( 55)  49:50( 86) 
   2 Бойцова Наталья           Оптимисты.           7108    42-    3=   39  04:02:05  12:18( 33)  14:37( 54)  21:25( 40)  17:39( 66)  25:47( 49)  35:29( 75)  36:57( 55)  49:55( 86) 
   3 Попова Оксана             Оптимисты.           7105    42-    3=   39  04:02:05  12:25( 33)  14:37( 54)  21:23( 40)  17:39( 66)  25:47( 49)  35:28( 75)  37:00( 55)  49:52( 86) 
   4 Бойцов Николай            Оптимисты.           7107    42-    3=   39  04:02:07  12:15( 33)  14:43( 54)  21:19( 40)  17:44( 66)  25:44( 49)  35:32( 75)  36:57( 55)  49:55( 86) 

4Б_СД

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Дымков Арсений            САА                  7114    61-    0=   61  03:49:10   7:40( 33)   9:05( 54)  10:15( 40)  14:49( 66)  20:12( 56)  12:11( 91)  25:55( 30)  24:23( 49)  25:43( 75)  16:54( 24)  15:14( 86)  22:19( 32)  16:38( 25) 
   2 Смирнова Анастасия        САА                  7112    61-    0=   61  03:49:12   7:34( 33)   9:05( 54)  10:20( 40)  14:49( 66)  20:05( 56)  12:15( 91)  25:49( 30)  24:21( 49)  25:54( 75)  16:49( 24)  14:55( 86)  22:39( 32)  16:37( 25) 
   3 Кудашев Сергей            САА                  7113    61-    0=   61  03:49:14   7:37( 33)   9:03( 54)  10:17( 40)  14:49( 66)  20:11( 56)  12:12( 91)  25:51( 30)  24:25( 49)  25:45( 75)  16:54( 24)  15:13( 86)  22:21( 32)  16:39( 25) 

   4 Баранова Анастасия        По лесам             7111    39-    0=   39  03:47:06  11:48( 32)  14:49( 51)  23:11( 70)  18:42( 80)  72:47( 86)  36:31( 33)  17:45( 54) 



4Б_СО

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Сабиров Григорий          #двм                 7136    77-    1=   76  04:00:45   7:29( 33)   8:13( 54)   7:02( 40)   9:18( 66)  19:00( 56)  13:44( 91)  25:53( 30)  23:18( 49)  23:25( 75)  18:41( 55)  15:14( 39)  29:53( 80)  11:20( 70)  13:17( 51)   8:34( 32) 
   2 Карчун Татьяна            #двм                 7137    77-    1=   76  04:00:45   7:25( 33)   8:19( 54)   6:59( 40)   9:21( 66)  18:53( 56)  13:52( 91)  25:56( 30)  23:16( 49)  23:24( 75)  18:34( 55)  15:15( 39)  29:58( 80)  11:13( 70)  13:18( 51)   8:41( 32) 

   3 Вачев Георгий             Цепкие               7145    64-    0=   64  03:53:17   7:45( 33)   9:27( 54)  10:25( 40)  14:47( 66)  23:47( 56)  10:58( 91)  22:02( 30)  24:13( 49)  21:04( 75)  19:58( 24)  18:54( 86)  20:40( 32)  12:13( 51) 
   4 Томышева Алёна            Цепкие               7146    64-    0=   64  03:53:20   7:49( 33)   9:03( 54)  11:21( 40)  14:14( 66)  24:00( 56)  10:44( 91)  22:06( 30)  23:55( 49)  21:18( 75)  20:00( 24)  18:46( 86)  21:03( 32)  12:04( 51) 

   5 Яковлева Ольга            Лесхоз               7147    60-    0=   60  03:49:36   7:09( 32)  11:09( 51)  18:00( 70)  13:16( 80)  28:49( 44)  24:55( 62)  18:48( 93)  20:44( 39)  34:27( 55)  14:49( 24)  16:11( 86) 
   6 Кудрявцев Сергей          Лесхоз               7148    60-    0=   60  03:49:37   7:07( 32)  11:08( 51)  18:00( 70)  13:17( 80)  28:48( 44)  24:55( 62)  18:55( 93)  20:37( 39)  34:33( 55)  14:43( 24)  16:11( 86) 

   7 Котов Владимир            Котики               7128    51-    0=   51  03:53:22   8:28( 33)   9:26( 54)   8:50( 40)  13:19( 66)  27:11( 56)  13:46( 91)  73:31( 49)  23:57( 75)  35:51( 86) 
   8 Царев Павел               Котики               7129    51-    0=   51  03:53:29   8:21( 33)   9:29( 54)   9:00( 40)  13:20( 66)  26:52( 56)  14:04( 91)  73:40( 49)  23:33( 75)  36:09( 86) 
   9 Копейкин Роман            Котики               7127    51-    0=   51  03:53:29   8:24( 33)   9:32( 54)   8:57( 40)  13:13( 66)  27:05( 56)  13:46( 91)  73:29( 49)  24:07( 75)  35:01( 86) 
  10 Любимова Мария            Котики               7126    51-    0=   51  03:53:32   8:26( 33)   9:21( 54)   9:00( 40)  13:25( 66)  26:55( 56)  13:55( 91)  73:33( 49)  23:41( 75)  36:19( 86) 
  11 Гаранович Станислав       Гриффиндор           7124    46-    0=   46  03:59:48  11:16( 33)  13:01( 54)  13:31( 40)  15:54( 66)  29:18( 56)  14:37( 91)  26:53( 30)  48:49( 49)  31:08( 75) 
  12 Чекшезерова Мария         Гриффиндор           7122    46-    0=   46  03:59:53  11:20( 33)  13:03( 54)  13:27( 40)  15:55( 66)  29:24( 56)  14:23( 91)  27:09( 30)  48:31( 49)  31:20( 75) 
  13 Румянцева Олеся           Гриффиндор           7123    46-    1=   45  04:00:06  11:24( 33)  12:57( 54)  13:33( 40)  15:53( 66)  29:30( 56)  14:23( 91)  26:52( 30)  48:43( 49)  31:14( 75) 
  14 Касаткина Евгения         Же-Ка                7138    44-    0=   44  03:38:30  10:02( 33)  12:59( 54)  14:00( 40)  16:16( 66)  29:35( 49)  40:27( 75)  20:52( 24)  19:36( 86)  31:53( 32)  16:29( 25) 
  15 Касаткин Евгений          Же-Ка                7139    44-    0=   44  03:38:31   9:59( 33)  12:57( 54)  14:01( 40)  16:23( 66)  29:29( 49)  40:33( 75)  20:52( 24)  19:35( 86)  31:49( 32)  16:36( 25) 
  16 Некрасова Анастасия       Ace_Race             7132    35-    0=   35  03:35:45  13:36( 33)  13:02( 54)  12:29( 40)  18:52( 49)  23:05( 66)  80:15( 86)  29:07( 32)  18:26( 25) 
  17 Кумпан Александра         Ace_Race             7130    35-    0=   35  03:35:48  13:41( 33)  12:54( 54)  12:30( 40)  18:48( 49)  23:13( 66)  80:11( 86)  29:03( 32)  18:35( 25) 
  18 Верховский Иван           Ace_Race             7131    35-    0=   35  03:35:54  13:39( 33)  12:54( 54)  12:30( 40)  18:46( 49)  23:12( 66)  80:21( 86)  29:01( 32)  18:34( 25) 
  19 Спицына Алиса             Спицыны              7116    32-    0=   32  03:48:48  14:02( 32)  41:44( 86)  45:03( 24)  26:49( 75)  45:55( 40)  17:39( 54)  22:06( 33) 
  20 Яковлев Иван              Спицыны              7115    32-    0=   32  03:48:52  13:42( 32)  41:46( 86)  44:40( 24)  27:21( 75)  46:01( 40)  17:46( 54)  22:13( 33) 
  21 Дмитриев Алексей          Дмитриевы            7118    27-    0=   27  03:05:34  11:52( 32)  28:27( 86)  21:30( 24)  35:34( 54)  17:38( 40)  33:21( 33)  28:53( 25) 
  22 Дмитриева Анастасия       Дмитриевы            7119    27-    0=   27  03:05:38  11:50( 32)  28:27( 86)  21:35( 24)  35:20( 54)  17:52( 40)  33:28( 33)  28:36( 25) 
  23 Дмитриева Ольга           Дмитриевы            7117    27-    0=   27  03:05:42  11:54( 32)  28:31( 86)  21:25( 24)  35:29( 54)  17:49( 40)  33:29( 33)  28:35( 25) 
  24 Осокина Маргарита         ДК                   7135    10-    0=   10  03:25:03  12:31( 32) 101:43( 54)  74:31( 25) 
  25 Осокин Яков               ДК                   7134    10-    0=   10  03:25:05  12:39( 32) 101:54( 54)  74:08( 25) 
  26 Чунтонова Наталья         АВТОБРО              7150     5-    0=    5  02:15:02  13:57( 25)  41:14( 32) 
  27 Чунтонов Олег             АВТОБРО              7151     5-    0=    5  02:16:32  14:00( 25)  41:15( 32) 
  28 Кругляков Никита          АВТОБРО              7149     5-    0=    5  02:16:45  13:53( 25)  41:16( 32) 
  29 Кондрашова Татьяна        АВТОБРО              7152     5-    0=    5  02:17:02  14:08( 25)  41:13( 32) 
  30 Хапаев Алексей            Хапаевы              7143    32-   28=    4  04:27:59  17:37( 33)  30:05( 54)  16:55( 40)  21:08( 66)  34:01( 56)  18:08( 91) 
  31 Хапаева Надежда           Хапаевы              7144    32-   28=    4  04:27:59  17:32( 33)  30:08( 54)  16:53( 40)  21:07( 66)  34:00( 56)  18:12( 91) 
  32 Буторина Ксения           х                    7163    27-   27=    0  04:29:09  20:12( 33)  23:51( 54)  20:18( 40)  19:37( 66) 108:42( 91) 
  33 Головичер Ольга           х                    7164    27-   27=    0  04:29:09  20:09( 33)  23:59( 54)  20:11( 40)  19:33( 66) 108:51( 91) 
  34 Павличенкова Екатерина    х                    7165    27-   27=    0  04:29:09  20:03( 33)  23:49( 54)  20:33( 40)  19:32( 66) 108:48( 91) 
  35 Шарапов Роман             х                    7162    27-   27=    0  04:29:09  20:17( 33)  23:58( 54)  20:16( 40)  19:33( 66) 108:48( 91) 

4Б_ССВ

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Демидов Николай           Демидовы             7153    39-    0=   39  03:46:35  13:49( 33)  17:14( 54)  26:42( 40)  21:14( 66)  32:52( 49)  34:12( 75)  25:49( 24)  20:28( 86) 
   2 Демидова Валентина        Демидовы             7154    39-    0=   39  03:46:42  13:46( 33)  17:21( 54)  26:41( 40)  21:05( 66)  33:09( 49)  34:04( 75)  25:50( 24)  20:21( 86) 

4Б_Семья

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Изотова Наталия           Изотовы              7155    44-    0=   44  03:39:21  11:32( 33)  14:45( 54)  13:21( 40)  16:55( 66)  23:49( 49)  39:06( 75)  30:02( 24)  24:15( 86)  21:22( 32)  17:09( 25) 
   2 Изотова Елизавета         Изотовы              7156    44-    0=   44  03:39:22  11:31( 33)  14:48( 54)  13:20( 40)  16:55( 66)  23:49( 49)  39:06( 75)  30:02( 24)  24:13( 86)  21:22( 32)  17:11( 25) 

   3 Кондрашкин Фёдор          52                   7161    41-    0=   41  03:56:44  24:22( 86)  13:06( 24)  14:06( 55)  19:05( 69)  40:41( 39)  49:04( 62)  29:00( 80)  37:37( 32) 
   4 Кондрашкин Михаил         52                   7160    41-    0=   41  03:56:46  24:19( 86)  13:07( 24)  13:56( 55)  19:11( 69)  40:39( 39)  49:05( 62)  29:02( 80)  37:45( 32) 

   5 Борискин Константин       Номер 1              7058    31-    0=   31  03:49:20  11:43( 32)  18:41( 51)  33:02( 70)  26:19( 80) 115:57( 86) 
   6 Соколова Екатерина        Номер 1              7121    31-    0=   31  03:49:23  11:40( 32)  18:40( 51)  33:09( 70)  26:20( 80) 115:59( 86) 
   7 Соколов Александр         Номер 1              7120    31-    0=   31  03:49:23  11:42( 32)  18:35( 51)  33:14( 70)  26:20( 80) 115:54( 86) 

   8 Глинка Диана              Глиныч               7167    21-    0=   21  03:30:26  14:02( 33)  14:22( 54)  13:55( 40)  16:45( 66) 136:17( 32) 
   9 Глинка Тарас              Глиныч               7169    21-    0=   21  03:30:28  14:05( 33)  14:23( 54)  13:49( 40)  16:45( 66) 136:27( 32) 
  10 Глинка Ольга              Глиныч               7168    21-    0=   21  03:30:29  14:03( 33)  14:23( 54)  13:54( 40)  16:45( 66) 136:21( 32) 
  11 Кузнецова София           Кузнецовы            7159    14-    0=   14  03:52:45   8:39( 25)  25:14( 33)  35:23( 54)  30:04( 40) 
  12 Кузнецов Илья             Кузнецовы            7158    14-    0=   14  03:52:46   8:44( 25)  25:25( 33)  35:21( 54)  29:52( 40) 
  13 Кузнецова Анна            Кузнецовы            7157    14-    0=   14  03:52:48   8:41( 25)  25:21( 33)  35:08( 54)  30:03( 40) 

4Б_Ж_абсо

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Сумарокова Валентина      К2                   7043    73-    0=   73  03:46:31 
   2 Цикова Светлана           Fox                  7042    69-    0=   69  03:55:14 
   3 Кардакова Екатерина       Рыжик                7040    74-    9=   65  04:08:56 
   4 Симонова Елена            ЯрЛеди               7025    64-    0=   64  03:53:35 
   5 Баранова Мария            Мария                7032    54-    0=   54  03:45:00 



   6 Устименко Екатерина       _                    7036    45-    0=   45  03:50:02 
   7 Васильева Марина          Ангарчанка           7026    41-    0=   41  03:41:12 
   8 Смирнова Любовь           DancFamily           7030    36-    0=   36  03:30:17 
   9 Смирнова Анастасия        DancFamily           7028    36-    0=   36  03:30:20 
  10 Бобина Виктория           DancFamily           7029    36-    0=   36  03:30:22 
  11 Савченко Анна             Анна                 7027    32-    0=   32  03:48:45 
  12 Евланова Мария            Бригада Е            7038    32-    0=   32  03:48:48 
  13 Букарева Тамара           Бригада БУ           7033    32-    0=   32  03:48:58 
  14 Пинаева Полина            Где финиш?           7048    30-    0=   30  03:56:29 
  15 Смирнова Дарья            Где финиш?           7049    30-    0=   30  03:57:07 
  16 Карабанова Ольга          БоевыеЛисы           7023    30-    0=   30  03:57:08 
  17 Смирнова Юлия             БоевыеЛисы           7021    30-    0=   30  03:57:12 
  18 Викторова Марина          БоевыеЛисы           7022    30-    0=   30  03:57:16 
  19 Хмелева Людмила           БоевыеЛисы           7020    30-    0=   30  03:57:21 
  20 Смирнова Екатерина        Двоянова             7037    33-    5=   28  04:04:35 
  21 Курилова Валентина        Мечта                7035    24-    0=   24  03:26:48 
  22 Курилова Галина           Мечта                7034    24-    0=   24  03:26:58 
  23 Курилова Татьяна          Мечта                7050    24-    0=   24  03:27:01 
  24 Зиновьева Ирина           13:13                7044    22-    0=   22  03:07:30 
  25 Ширяева Валентина         13:13                7046    22-    0=   22  03:07:30 
  26 Бирюкова Виктория         13:13                7047    22-    0=   22  03:07:35 
  27 Кутузова Екатерина        13:13                7045    22-    0=   22  03:07:37 

4Б_М_абсо

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Андреев Виталий           Лично                7051    72-    0=   72  03:47:28 
   2 Соколов Вячеслав          Малахит              7057    72-    2=   70  04:01:42 
   3 Арсеньев Сергей           Рыбинск              7090    68-    0=   68  03:41:43 
   4 Королев Константин        44                   7073    67-    0=   67  03:53:07 
   5 Хомушку Менги             ВА РХБЗ              7014    65-    0=   65  03:42:46 
   6 Тырыкин Сергей            Маламут              7052    74-    9=   65  04:08:56 
   7 Солодкий Михаил           ВА РХБЗ              7003    61-    0=   61  03:57:03 
   8 Игнатов Григорий          ВА РХБЗ              7009    61-    0=   61  03:57:09 
   9 Яковлев Антон             Красавцы             7096    59-    0=   59  03:38:43 
  10 Прозоров Александр        Красавцы             7098    59-    0=   59  03:38:43 
  11 Гайнуллин Рамиль          Красавцы             7097    59-    0=   59  03:38:47 
  12 Степанов Алексей          Блуждающий           7054    59-    0=   59  03:42:33 
  13 Пухов Борис               Островское           7089    56-    0=   56  03:40:12 
  14 Титов Алексей             Островское           7087    56-    0=   56  03:40:15 
  15 Титов Александр           Островское           7088    56-    0=   56  03:40:18 
  16 Бовин Михаил              mr. Mish             7059    55-    0=   55  03:53:12 
  17 Букарев Иван              Бригада БУ           7068    55-    0=   55  03:54:01 
  18 Савченко Никита           NickSaven            7069    54-    0=   54  03:37:33 
  19 Бовин Алексей             Буба 76              7082    53-    0=   53  03:52:53 
  20 Похлебаев Арсений         ВА РХБЗ              7007    48-    0=   48  03:30:33 
  21 Самаков Игорь             ВА РХБЗ              7001    48-    0=   48  03:45:44 
  22 Калмыков Владислав        ВА РХБЗ              7010    47-    0=   47  03:26:29 
  23 Фурочкин Михаил           ВА РХБЗ              7013    47-    0=   47  03:26:29 
  24 Молчанов Александр        44                   7099    46-    0=   46  03:55:51 
  25 Тимофеев Алексей          44                   7100    46-    0=   46  03:55:53 
  26 Баранов Дмитрий           Дмитрий              7071    46-    0=   46  03:57:26 
  27 Фёдоров Алексей           _                    7078    45-    0=   45  03:50:16 
  28 Смирнов Иван              Абрис                7070    45-    0=   45  03:50:53 
  29 Соколов Алексей           =                    7101    44-    0=   44  03:55:07 
  30 Сидоренко Ярослав         ВА РХБЗ              7005    42-    0=   42  03:14:48 
  31 Якобчук Роман             СЯМ                  7067    42-    0=   42  03:23:51 
  32 Семенов Игорь             СЯМ                  7066    42-    0=   42  03:23:54 
  33 Мохов Матвей              СЯМ                  7065    42-    0=   42  03:23:57 
  34 Смирнов Владимир          НКС                  7062    42-    0=   42  03:24:01 
  35 Кабанов Егор              НКС                  7064    42-    0=   42  03:24:02 
  36 Набатов Семен             НКС                  7063    42-    0=   42  03:24:08 
  37 Торопынин Тимофей         ТБ                   7061    41-    0=   41  03:49:27 
  38 Баринов Егор              ТБ                   7060    41-    0=   41  03:49:29 
  39 Демидов Алексей           демидовы             7072    39-    0=   39  03:46:45 
  40 Максимов Александр        Павлинович           7103    34-    0=   34  03:28:54 
  41 Кривуша Владимир          Таежник              7104    32-    0=   32  03:12:35 
  42 Пинаев Александр          Квадрики             7110    32-    0=   32  03:56:58 
  43 Фомин Павел               BDC(СКБ)             7092    29-    0=   29  03:28:42 
  44 Баев Данил                BDC(СКБ)             7094    29-    0=   29  03:28:44 
  45 Котонаев Владислав        BDC(СКБ)             7093    29-    0=   29  03:28:47 
  46 Нестеров Артем            ВА РХБЗ              7011    24-    0=   24  02:37:59 
  47 Евланов Александр         Бригада Е            7079    23-    0=   23  03:48:56 
  48 Жучков Иван               Жучков               7095    49-   29=   20  04:28:51 
  49 Мовчан Сергей             МовчанСА             7102    16-    0=   16  03:45:37 

4Б_С_абсо

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Номер Очки  Штраф Итого Результат Примечание
   1 Карчун Татьяна            #двм                 7137    77-    1=   76  04:00:45 
   2 Сабиров Григорий          #двм                 7136    77-    1=   76  04:00:45 
   3 Вачев Георгий             Цепкие               7145    64-    0=   64  03:53:17 
   4 Томышева Алёна            Цепкие               7146    64-    0=   64  03:53:20 
   5 Дымков Арсений            САА                  7114    61-    0=   61  03:49:10 
   6 Смирнова Анастасия        САА                  7112    61-    0=   61  03:49:12 



   7 Кудашев Сергей            САА                  7113    61-    0=   61  03:49:14 
   8 Яковлева Ольга            Лесхоз               7147    60-    0=   60  03:49:36 
   9 Кудрявцев Сергей          Лесхоз               7148    60-    0=   60  03:49:37 
  10 Котов Владимир            Котики               7128    51-    0=   51  03:53:22 
  11 Копейкин Роман            Котики               7127    51-    0=   51  03:53:29 
  12 Царев Павел               Котики               7129    51-    0=   51  03:53:29 
  13 Любимова Мария            Котики               7126    51-    0=   51  03:53:32 
  14 Гаранович Станислав       Гриффиндор           7124    46-    0=   46  03:59:48 
  15 Чекшезерова Мария         Гриффиндор           7122    46-    0=   46  03:59:53 
  16 Румянцева Олеся           Гриффиндор           7123    46-    1=   45  04:00:06 
  17 Касаткина Евгения         Же-Ка                7138    44-    0=   44  03:38:30 
  18 Касаткин Евгений          Же-Ка                7139    44-    0=   44  03:38:31 
  19 Изотова Наталия           Изотовы              7155    44-    0=   44  03:39:21 
  20 Изотова Елизавета         Изотовы              7156    44-    0=   44  03:39:22 
  21 Кондрашкин Фёдор          52                   7161    41-    0=   41  03:56:44 
  22 Кондрашкин Михаил         52                   7160    41-    0=   41  03:56:46 
  23 Демидов Николай           Демидовы             7153    39-    0=   39  03:46:35 
  24 Демидова Валентина        Демидовы             7154    39-    0=   39  03:46:42 
  25 Баранова Анастасия        По лесам             7111    39-    0=   39  03:47:06 
  26 Бойцов Алексей            Оптимисты.           7106    42-    3=   39  04:02:01 
  27 Бойцова Наталья           Оптимисты.           7108    42-    3=   39  04:02:05 
  28 Попова Оксана             Оптимисты.           7105    42-    3=   39  04:02:05 
  29 Бойцов Николай            Оптимисты.           7107    42-    3=   39  04:02:07 
  30 Некрасова Анастасия       Ace_Race             7132    35-    0=   35  03:35:45 
  31 Кумпан Александра         Ace_Race             7130    35-    0=   35  03:35:48 
  32 Верховский Иван           Ace_Race             7131    35-    0=   35  03:35:54 
  33 Спицына Алиса             Спицыны              7116    32-    0=   32  03:48:48 
  34 Яковлев Иван              Спицыны              7115    32-    0=   32  03:48:52 
  35 Борискин Константин       Номер 1              7058    31-    0=   31  03:49:20 
  36 Соколов Александр         Номер 1              7120    31-    0=   31  03:49:23 
  37 Соколова Екатерина        Номер 1              7121    31-    0=   31  03:49:23 
  38 Дмитриев Алексей          Дмитриевы            7118    27-    0=   27  03:05:34 
  39 Дмитриева Анастасия       Дмитриевы            7119    27-    0=   27  03:05:38 
  40 Дмитриева Ольга           Дмитриевы            7117    27-    0=   27  03:05:42 
  41 Глинка Диана              Глиныч               7167    21-    0=   21  03:30:26 
  42 Глинка Тарас              Глиныч               7169    21-    0=   21  03:30:28 
  43 Глинка Ольга              Глиныч               7168    21-    0=   21  03:30:29 
  44 Кузнецова София           Кузнецовы            7159    14-    0=   14  03:52:45 
  45 Кузнецов Илья             Кузнецовы            7158    14-    0=   14  03:52:46 
  46 Кузнецова Анна            Кузнецовы            7157    14-    0=   14  03:52:48 
  47 Осокина Маргарита         ДК                   7135    10-    0=   10  03:25:03 
  48 Осокин Яков               ДК                   7134    10-    0=   10  03:25:05 
  49 Чунтонова Наталья         АВТОБРО              7150     5-    0=    5  02:15:02 
  50 Чунтонов Олег             АВТОБРО              7151     5-    0=    5  02:16:32 
  51 Кругляков Никита          АВТОБРО              7149     5-    0=    5  02:16:45 
  52 Кондрашова Татьяна        АВТОБРО              7152     5-    0=    5  02:17:02 
  53 Хапаева Надежда           Хапаевы              7144    32-   28=    4  04:27:59 
  54 Хапаев Алексей            Хапаевы              7143    32-   28=    4  04:27:59 
  55 Головичер Ольга           х                    7164    27-   27=    0  04:29:09 
  56 Павличенкова Екатерина    х                    7165    27-   27=    0  04:29:09 
  57 Шарапов Роман             х                    7162    27-   27=    0  04:29:09 
  58 Буторина Ксения           х                    7163    27-   27=    0  04:29:09 

Главный судья                                   Лукин А.С.
Главный секретарь                               


